TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF IS AN 8.0 TO 18.0 GHz COMPACT AMPLIFIER
WITH AN INPUT PROTECTION LIMITER. THIS AMPLIFIER PROVIDES 15 dB OF TYPICAL
GAIN WITH A TYPICAL OP1dB OF +18.0 dBm.
February 23, 2017
Designed by: John Merriner
Tested & Reported by: Harold Holvick
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 8.0 to 18.0 GHz 8.0 to 18.0 GHz
2 Gain: 13 dB Min, 16 dB Max
14.3 / 15.7 dB
(See Plot)
3 Gain Flatness: ±1.50 dB Max
±0.72 dB
(See Plot)
4 Noise Figure: 4.7 dB Max 4.3 dB
(See Plot)
5 OP1dB: +18 dBm Typ
18.8 dBm
(See Plot)
6 VSWR Input: 1.67:1 Max 1.37:1
(See Plot)
7 VSWR Output: 2.25:1 Max
1.91:1
(See Plot)
8 Maximum Input: +30 dBm CW Pass
9 DC Supply: +12.5 to +28 VDC
@ 250 mA Typ 201 mA
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
GAIN & VSWR PLOT
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
NOISE FIGURE PLOT
P1dB PLOT
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
OIP3 @ 8 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+29.58 dBm = 10 + (39.17/2)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
OIP3 @ 12 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+26.25 dBm = 10 + (32.50/2)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTIC REPORT
ON
PEC4-16-8G18G-4R7-18-15-SFF
 7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
OIP3 @ 18 GHz
OIP3 = Pout + dBc/2
+28.09 dBm = 10 + (36.17/2)